
 
 
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

 
 
8 AM

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

 
 
30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

 
 
30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Monday, June 19

Arrival and Registration
11:00 AM to 5:30 PM

Welcome Cocktail
5:30 PM to 7:30 PM

Program subject to change

Metropolis Regional  
Secretaries Meeting

1:30 PM to 5:30 PM

Training Workshops | 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM

Leveraging Land: Land-based  
Finance for Sustainable and  

Equitable Cities and Metropolises

Innovation in Metropolis 
Governance: City Blockchain 

Lab and AppScore

Economic Development for Inclusive 
Cities : Combating inequalities in urban 
regeneration with the social economy

PROGRAM  
AT A GLANCE

XII World Congress

Global Challenges: 
Major Cities in Action

Montréal, June 19-22, 2017



7
 
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

7 AM

 
8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

30

 

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

 

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Tuesday, June 20

Networking Hub Lunches | 12:00 PM to 2:00 PM

Health Break | 10:00 AM to 10:30 AM

Health Break | 3:15 PM to 3:30 PM

Thinking the City Region: Smart Mobility and Urban Regeneration

Cities as drivers of change and partners of national governments

The Welcome to Montreal Event starring Cirque du Soleil
6:30 PM to 9:30 PM

Concurrent Sessions | 10:30 AM to 12:00 PM

Concurrent Sessions | 2:00 PM to 3:15 PM
Metropolis Board of 
Directors Meeting

1:30 PM to 3:30 PM

Hub on stage  
2:00 PM to 3:30 PM

Consultation of the High Level 
Panel on UN Habitat and Habitat 

III with the Local Government 
Constituency

10:30 AM to 12:00 PM

Official Opening Ceremony | 8:00 AM to 8:30 AM

A Changing World: The New Leadership of Metropolises

Program subject to change

H
U

B:
 N

et
w

or
ki

ng
 A

ct
iv

it
ie

s 
/ B

ra
in

 D
at

es
 / 

 
U

rb
an

 In
no

va
ti

on
s 

Zo
ne

 / 
Ex

hi
bi

ti
on

9:
00

 A
M

 to
 6

:0
0 

PM

City managers Program on 
Governance of Smart City 

(SDG 16)

Security and Public space: 
good experiences from a 

gender approach

Cities in Action: Urban Innova-
tion and the Local Implemen-
tation of the Global Agendas

Open Data &  
Governance

Engaging Youth as 
Urban Leaders

What role does the host society  
play in integrating immigrants?

Cities are central to the solutions - integrated  
sustainable development strategies

PROGRAM  
AT A GLANCE

Plenary Session | 8:30 AM to 10:00 AM

Plenary Session | 3:30 PM to 5:00 PM

Panel with the Prime Minister of Canada | 5:00 PM to 6:00 PM

Hub Opening | 10:00 AM to 10:30 AM

Rendez-vous startup InnoCité | 3:30 PM to 4:00 PM

Metropolis Execu-
tive and Finance 

Committee Meeting
12:15 PM to 1:30 PM

Session | 12:00 PM to 1:30 PM

Sessions | 12:45 PM to 2:00 PM

Active Discovery Lunches |12:15 PM to 1:45 PM
A seat at the global table: local and 
metropolitan governments as key 

actors in global governance 12:45 to 1:20 | The impact of international associa-
tions and organizations on the development of cities
1:25 to 2:00 | Innovation at the heart of communities

•	In the belly of the burg : discover Montreal’s 
underground city

•	On the Savoury Side of the street
•	Chinatown, The Main and the Former Red Light

PROGRAM AT A GLANCE



7
 
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

7 AM

 
8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

30

 

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

 

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Wednesday, June 21

Networking Hub Lunches | 
12:00 PM to 2:00 PM

Concurrent Sessions | 3:30 PM to 5:00 PM

Session | 1:30 PM to 3:00 PM

Concurrent Sessions | 10:30 AM to 12:00 PM

Program subject to change

Bloomberg Philanthropies:  
Unlocking Continuous  

Innovation in Government 

Metropolis  
Women 
Meeting
1:30 PM to  

3:00 PM

AIMF  
General  

Assembly
3:30 PM to  

6:00 PM

Signature ceremony -  
Observatoire international  

des maires
7:00 AM to 8:00 AM

AIMF Executive 
Bureau 

2:00 PM to 3:00 PM

FMDV 
General  

Assembly
1:30 PM to  

4:00 PM

Free Evening for delegates

Living Together, Right to the City: How Can We Build Inclusive Cities?

Health Break  | 10:00 AM to 10:30 AM

AIMF Break
3:00 PM to 3:30 PM

Rendez-vous startup InnoCité  | 10:00 AM to 10:30 AM

 H
U

B:
 N

et
w

or
ki

ng
 A

ct
iv

it
ie

s 
/ B

ra
in

 D
at

es
 / 

 
U

rb
an

 In
no

va
ti

on
s 

Zo
ne

 / 
Ex

hi
bi

ti
on

9:
00

 A
M

 to
 6

:0
0 

PM

‘‘Run for Fun’’ Sports Activity
7:00 AM to 8:00 AM

Metropolises Meeting 
the Challenge of the 

NUA

Preparing the Future  
of Mobility

Rebuilding the city  
upon itself

Managing water  
and waste in  

metropolitan areas

Observatory of Metropolis:  
Major Cities facing the locali-
sation of the Global Agenda

Urban observatories and the governance of 
city-regions / The RESAUD network: Gover-

nance and Securities in French-speaking Africa

Governance models and  
coordination mechanisms  
at the metropolitan level

City-Business Partnership  
that Break the Barriers to 

Energy Efficiency in Buildings

How to guarantee the  
Right to the City in 

Metropolitan Areas?

Plenary Session | 8:30 AM to 10:00 AM

Re
nd

ez
-v

ou
s 

st
ar

tu
p 

In
no

Ci
té

 |
 

12
:0

0 
PM

 to
 4

:3
0 

PM

Active Discovery Lunches |12:15 to 2:15 PM

•	In the belly of the burg : discover 
Montreal’s underground city

•	On the Savoury Side of the street
•	Chinatown, The Main and the Former  

Red Light

12:15PM to 3:15PM | Collaboration in Action: 
•	The Innovation District (Quartier de l’Innovation)
•	The Quartier des spectacles
•	The Saint-Michel Environmental Complex
•	Social and Community Housing, Affordable 

Private Housing, and Inclusion Practices in Mtl
•	The Space for Life
•	Preventing Radicalization, Social Reintegration 

and Cohabitation in Ville-Marie
•	Urban projects

Fi
el

d 
A

ct
iv

it
ie

s

InnoBahn-Ubisoft 
Networking

Cocktail
4:30PM to 6:00PM

InnoBahn-Ubisoft 
Networking

Cocktail
7:15PM to 8:00PM

InnoBahn-Ubisoft
Event

6:00PM to 7:15PM

PROGRAM AT A GLANCE



7 AM

 

8

9

10

11

12 PM

1

2

7

 

8

9

10

11

12 

13

14

30

 

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

 

30

30

30

30

30

30

Thursday, June 22

Lunch and Closing Ceremony - Major Cities in Action

Health Break | 10:30  AM to 11:00  AM Rendez-vous startup InnoCité  | 10:30 AM to 11:00  AM

Concurrent Sessions  | 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM

Together for a Sustainable World: Global Cities Shaping our Future

Program subject to change

Metropolis  
General 

Assembly
10:30 AM to  
12:15 PM

2017-2020  
Metropolis BOD

 H
U

B:
 N

et
w

or
ki

ng
 A

ct
iv

it
ie

s 
/ B

ra
in

 D
at

es
 / 

 
U

rb
an

 In
no

va
ti

on
s 

Zo
ne

 / 
Ex

hi
bi

ti
on

9:
00

 A
M

 to
 1

:0
0 

PM

The Social Economy in Montreal: 
An Ecosystem to Serve  

Entrepreneurship,  
Social Innovation and  

Living Together

Seizing Opportunities  
in the Urban Mobility Revo-
lution: Transforming transit 

agencies, through public sector 
leadership and innovation

Partnerships and tools  
to support metropolitan areas 

for the implementation  
of the NUA

Urban Safety &  
Crime Prevention  

Planning for  
Social Integration

New approaches  
for citizen  

participation and 
transparency

Plenary Session | 8:30  AM to 10:30 AM

Plenary Session | 12:30 PM to 2:00 PM

PROGRAM AT A GLANCE


