

# PROGRAM AT A GLANCE

8	Mond	ay, <b>June 19</b>		<b>8</b> AM
30				30
9				9
30				30
10				10
30 11				30
30			Arrival and Registration	<b>11</b> 30
12			11:00 AM to 5:30 PM	<u>12 рм</u>
30				30
13			Training Workshops   1:00 PM to 4:00 PM	1
30				30
14			Leveraging Land: Land-based Innovation in Metropolis Economic Development for Inclusive	2
30			Finance for Sustainable and Governance: City Blockchain Cities : Combating inequalities in urban	30
15		Metropolis Regional	Equitable Cities and Metropolises Lab and AppScore regeneration with the social economy	3
30 <b>16</b>		Secretaries Meeting 1:30 PM to 5:30 PM		30
30				30
17				5
30				30
18			Welcome Cocktail	6
30			5:30 PM to 7:30 PM	30
19				7

Program subject to change

### **PROGRAM AT A GLANCE**

Tuesday, June 20

7		7 ам							
30									
8	Official Opening Ceremony 8:00 AM to 8:30 AM								
30	Plenary Session   8:30 AM to 10:00 AM								
9	A Changing World: The New Leadership of Metropolises								
30		30							
10	Health Break         10:00 AM to 10:30 AM         Hub Opening         10:00 AM to 10:30 AM	10							
30	Concurrent Sessions   10:30 AM to 12:00 PM	30							
11	City managers Program on Security and Public space: Cities in Action: Urban Innova- Governance of Smart City good experiences from a tion and the Local Implemen-	11							
30	City managers Program on Governance of Smart City (SDG 16)       Security and Public space: good experiences from a gender approach       Cities in Action: Urban Innova- tion and the Local Implemen- tation of the Global Agendas       Open Data & Governance       Consultation of the High Level Panel on UN Habitat and Habitat III with the Local Government Constituency 10:30 AM to 12:00 PM         Session   12:00 PM to 1:30 PM       Networking Hub Lunches   12:00 PM to 2:00 PM       Networking Hub Lunches   12:00 PM to 2:00 PM       Networking Hub Lunches   12:00 PM to 2:00 PM	30							
12		12 рм							
30	A seat at the global table: local and metropolitan governments as key Sessions   12:45 PM to 2:00 PM • In the belly of the burg : discover Montreal's Committee Meeting	30							
13	metropolitan governments as key actors in global governance 12:45 to 1:20 The impact of international associa- tions and organizations on the development of cities 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM	1							
30	• Chinatown, The Main and the Former Red Light	30							
14	Concurrent Sessions   2:00 PM to 3:15 PM Directors Meeting	2							
30	Hub on stage       What role does the host society       Engaging Youth as       Cities are central to the solutions - integrated         2:00 PM to 3:30 PM       play in integrating immigrants?       Urban Leaders       sustainable development strategies       1:30 PM to 3:30 PM	30							
15	Health Break 3:15 pm to 3:30 pm	3							
30	A seat at the global table: local and metropolitan governments as key actors in global governance       Sessions   12:45 PM to 2:00 PM       Active Discovery Lunches   12:15 PM to 1:45 PM       Metropolis Execu- tive and Finance on the Savoury Side of the street         12:45 to 1:20   The impact of international associa- tions and organizations on the development of cities 1:25 to 2:00   Innovation at the heart of communities       In the belly of the burg : discover Montreal's underground city       On the Savoury Side of the street       Communities       Metropolis Execu- tive and Finance Ommittee Meeting 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM         Hub on stage 2:00 PM to 3:30 PM       What role does the host society play in integrating immigrants?       Engaging Youth as Urban Leaders       Cities are central to the solutions - integrated sustainable development strategies       1:30 PM to 3:30 PM         Health Break       3:15 PM to 3:30 PM       Plenary Session   3:30 PM to 5:00 PM       1:30 PM to 5:00 PM	30							
16	Thinking the City Region: Smart Mobility and Urban Regeneration	4							
30	minking the City Region. Smart Mobility and Orban Regeneration	30							
17	Panel with the Prime Minister of Canada   5:00 PM to 6:00 PM	5							
30	Cities as drivers of change and partners of national governments	30							
18		6							
30		30							
19		7							
30		30							
20	The Welcome to Montreal Event starring Cirque du Soleil 6:30 PM to 9:30 PM								
30		30							
21		9							

### **PROGRAM AT A GLANCE**

## Wednesday, June 21

<b>7</b> 30	"Run for Fun" Sports Activity       Signature ceremony -         7:00 AM to 8:00 AM       des maires							
8	7:00 AM to 8:00 AM							
30	Plenary Session 8:30 AM to 10:00 AM							
9								
30	Living Together, Right to the City: How Can We Build Inclusive Cities?							
10	Health Break 10:00 AM to 10:30 AM	0:30 AM		30 <b>10</b>				
30	Concurrent Sessions   10:30 AM to 12:00 PM			30				
11	Bloomberg Philanthropies: Metropolises Meeting Preparing the Future Rebuilding the city Urban observatories and the governance of							
30	Unlocking Continuous the Challenge of the NUA	) network: Gover- nch-speaking Africa	Activities / Brain Dates / ons Zone / Exhibition M to 6:00 PM	<b>11</b> 30				
12	Networking Hub Lunches		Brai Exhi	12 рм				
30	12:00 PM to 2:00 PM	ité	es/ ie/l	30				
13	<ul> <li>The Innovation District (Quartier de l'Innovation)</li> <li>The Quartier des spectacles</li> <li>The Saint-Michel Environmental Complex</li> <li>In the belly of the burg : d</li> <li>Social and Community Housing, Affordable</li> </ul>	12:15 to 2:15 PM	Zone 6:00 Ph	1				
30		tover y street he Former 12:00 by to 4:30 by 13:00	Action on Section on Section on Section of S	30				
14	AIMF Executive FMDV Women Meeting Observatory of Metropolis: Deservatory of Metropolis: Preventing Radicalization Social Reintegration Observatory of Metropolis: Preventing Radicalization Social Reintegration Observatory of Metropolis: O		ting vati :00 ≠	2				
30	Bureau         General         Instead         Major Cities facing the locali- sation of the Global Agenda         Preventing Radicalization, Social Reintegration and Cohabitation in Ville-Marie         Red Light	US ST	vork nn o	30				
15	AIMF Break         1:30 PM to           3:00 PM to 3:30 PM         4:00 PM	<b>z-vo</b>	:: Networking Activ rban Innovations Z 9:00 AM to 6	3				
30	Concurrent Sessions   3:30 pm to 5:00 pm							
16	AIMF Governance models and City-Business Partnership How to guarantee the Managing water	Re	HUB:	4				
30	Generalcoordination mechanismsthat Break the Barriers toRight to the City inand waste inAssemblyat the metropolitan levelEnergy Efficiency in BuildingsMetropolitan Areas?metropolitan areas	InnoBahn-Ubisoft		30				
17	3:30 рм to 6:00 рм	Networking Cocktail		5				
30		4:30PM to 6:00PM		30				
18		InnoBahn-Ubisoft		6				
30		<b>Event</b> 6:00рм to 7:15рм		30				
19								
30	Free Evening for delegates	Networking		30				
20		<b>Сосктаіі</b> 7:15рм to 8:00рм		8				
30				30				
21				9				

Program subject to change

#### **PROGRAM AT A GLANCE**

Thursday, June 22

